
 

Mon 16 Apr Start of Term Five 

Tue 24 Apr Y5/6 Handball Tournament (4-6pm) 

Fri 27 Apr Forest School Y1,2,3 

Thur 3 May Y1/2 Football Tournament (1-3pm) 

Fri 4 May Challenger Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  Family Sports Night (5-7pm) 

Fri 11 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

14 – 18 May SATS Week 

Tue 15 May Y5/6 Netball Tournament (4-6pm) 

Fri 18 May Voyager Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

21-25 May  Focus Week: Activities 

Tues 22 May Y5/6 RAID Cricket Tournament (PM) 

Wed 23 May PTA Film Night 

Fri 25 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

  End of Term Five 

Mon 11 Jun Start of term six 

Fri 15 Jun Y5/6 Cricket Tournament (10-3) 

Fri 22 Jun Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Atlantis Class Assembly 

Fri 29 Jun Columbia Assembly 

Sat 30 Jun Summer Fayre 

Fri 6 Jul Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Discovery Assembly 

9-13 Jul Year 6 Residential 

Fri 13 Jul PTA Disco 

  Year 5 Assembly 

Fri 20 Jul Forest School Y4,5,6 

EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS 
This week’s clubs are the last for Term 3. 
A letter regarding the clubs on offer for Term 4 will come 
home after half term. 
Clubs in term 4 will start week beginning Monday 26  
February. 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Harley     7 

 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 

Discovery: Cathal  

Columbia: Alfie R 

Voyager: Harry and Willis 

Atlantis: TJ  

Challenger: Ellie 

Endeavour: Luke and Axel 

TEAM POINTS…. 

Betteshanger:  132 

Tilmanstone:  108 

Snowdown:  103 

Chislet:  117 

Events Diary 2017-18 
Fri 2 Feb Speed Stacking Tournament Y2 (PM)  

5-9 Feb Focus Week: Environment 

Tues 6 Feb Y1/2 Infant Agility Tournament (1.30 – 4.30) 

  Parent Consultations 

Thurs 8 Feb Parent Consultations 

Fri 9 Feb Forest School Y1,2,3 

  Endeavour Class Assembly 

  End of Term Three 

Mon 19 Feb Start of Term Four 

Thurs 1 Mar World Book Day 

Fri 2 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  PTA Disco 

Fri 9 Mar Atlantis Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  Family Science Night (5.30-7pm) 

Fri 16 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Columbia Assembly (9-9.30) 

Tue 20 Mar Tag Rugby Festival (12-3) 

Fri 23 Mar Voyager Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

Tue 27 Mar PTA Easter Egg Hunt 

Thurs 29 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Discovery Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  End of Term Four 



Monday 29 January 2018 

A reminder that next week, the final week of term,     

during many of the afternoons all children will be taking 

part in our Science Focus Week.  Coming home in the 

next couple of days, will be a separate letter regarding 

this with all the information that you need to know.  

The first Science related activity is a Rocket Launching 

challenge.  Please can children come to school this 

week with any plastic bottles that are no longer needed 

at home. 

Another reminder that during the last week of term 

there are no extra-curricular clubs.  Information about 

the clubs on offer for term 4 will come home in the first 

week back and clubs will recommence in the week      

beginning Monday 26th February. 

A date for the diary to consider is that on Thursday 1 

March, we are celebrating World Book Day.  Children 

can come to school on this day dressed as their          

favourite book character. 

For parents with children in Year 6, coming home with 

them today is an important letter regarding this years 

Residential visit to France.  The letter contains details 

about applying for a collective passport.  If this letter 

does not make it home or you need more information 

about it then please call the school. 

Another letter coming home today to all parents is from 

our in-school catering company, Principals.  As you are 

aware all school meals for Key Stage 2 children needs to 

be paid for in advance.  This letter will explain how 

these payments can be made online. 

 

Thank you to all of the parents and family members 

who came along to Challenger class assembly on Friday 

morning.  The children gave a great presentation on 

Electricity and managed to highlight some key dangers 

for children to look out for in and around the home. 

The sign up sheets for Parent/Teacher Consultations 

will be out on the infant playground after school this 

starting from today.  Parents evening takes place next 

Tuesday (6th) and Thursday (8th) February.  For those 

parents who do not come to school daily to collect their 

children, you should call the school office to book a 

time slot for these days.  If for some reason you are    

unable to make either of these days then please call the 

school to arrange a more suitable time to meet with the 

class teacher. 

Last Monday, we had a family orienteering event after 

school.  Thank you to all of those who came along and 

took part.  The challenge was to find hidden letters    

outside in the school grounds and turn them into a 

word.  All families successfully managed to achieve this, 

well done! 

Also last week, a home learning task was sent home for 

children to complete for the chance to win tickets to 

watch Dover Athletic V Guisely. We had some great    

examples of work handed in and overall over 20 sets of 

tickets went home.  We hope everyone had a great day 

out as Dover managed to win the game 2-1. 

On Friday afternoon we are sending a team of 4         

children from Year 2 to compete in the RAiD Speed 

stacking Tournament at St Martin’s School in Dover—

we wish them luck for this! 
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